
Page 43

PARTS LIST INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE NO.

FRAME, HITCH and LEVELLING CRANK

ROCKSHAFT and WHEEL 

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 

GANG BEAM and STABILIZER BEAM

MODEL 4290 DISC GANG ASSEMBLY

MODEL 4300 DISC GANG ASSEMBLY

MODEL 4290 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY

MODEL 4300 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY

44

44

45

46 - 47

48

49

50

50

PAINT and DECALS

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. REQ’D

L001
L002
L010

EZEE-ON YELLOW  - 1 Quart can
EZEE-ON YELLOW  - 1/2 pint
EZEE-ON DECAL
DANGER DECAL
CAUTION DECAL

*
*
*
1
1



Page 44

FRAME, HITCH, and LEVELING CRANK          ROCKSHAFT and WHEEL 

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

DH3
DG82
DF37

DHB8554

DCA3
DC5187
DC15

DCA5184
DH5

DCA8577
DH5146

DR5215

DH8562

DHB5170

Main Frame c/w 2 hinge bolts, washers, nuts, and gang pins - ref. #3, 4, 5, 6 and 7
Wing Frame c/w 2 gang pins - ref. #7
Hinge Bolt - 12-1/2" overall length 
Rear Hinge Bolt Shim
Washer - 4" O.D. x 2" I.D.
2" N.C. Slotted Nut
Gang Beam Retainer Pin
Hitch c/w Pins and Crank Lug - ref. 16, 17, 19, 20, 22, 23, 25 and 27
Hose Support
Crank - 33" Long
Compression Spring - Leveling Crank - 5" Long
Thrust Bearing - Timken #T199
Bearing Tube - Leveling Crank
2" N.C. Heavy Hex Nut - drilled for set screw
Leveling Link - 29" Pipe Length
Leveling Arm Lug
1/2" x 5" N.C. Hex Bolt
1-1/4" x 4-3/4" Hex Bolt - special
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut
1/2" N.C. Hex Nut
1-1/4" N.C. Hex Nut   
5/8" Lockwasher
1/2" Lockwasher
1-1/4" Lockwasher
5/16" x 1-3/4" Cotter Pin
3/16" x 1-1/4" Cotter Pin
1-1/4" x 4-1/2" Hitch Pin
3/8" x 3" Cotter Pin
Hitch Jack

1
1
2
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
--
--
--
1
4
1
1
--
4
2
1
1
1

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

DR8601-T
DR8601-

B

DR122
DR120
DR118
DRA9
DR92
DR91

DR110
DR123
DR127
DR125

10GN1

DR5227
DW5

CR50692

Main Frame Rockshaft
Wing Frame Rockshaft
Rockshaft Bearing - Top
Rockshaft Bearing - Bottom
618 Spindle - 14-1/2" Long
Grease Seal - NOK #AF7879E
Inner Cone Bearing #25580
Inner Cup #25520
Hub Cap
Outer Cup - #LM48548
Outer Cone Bearing - #LM48548
2" O.D. x 1-1/16" I.D. x 1/8" Flatwasher
1" N.F. Hex Slotted Nut
Hub Cap
Wheel Rim - 15" x 8"  - 6 Hole Rim 9.5L x 15 Tire of 11L x 15 Tire
9/16" x 1-1/8" N.C. Wheel Studs
3/4" x 6-1/2" Hex Bolt
3/4" Lockwasher
3/4" N.C. Hex Nut
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut
1/4" x 28 Grease Fitting
5/8" Lockwasher
1-1/4" Ball Joint - Weld-On
Hair Pin Cotter
3/16" x 1-1/4" Cotter Pin
2" x 2-7/8" Rockshaft Bearing Shim

1
1
7
7
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
4
10
10
20
5
12
1
1
1
*



Page 45

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
REF. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REQ’D

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

214, 242
241

DR5252

DL5068

CR50711
CR50712
CR50713
CR50717

5" x 36" Wing Lift Cylinder 
4" x 24" Rockshaft Cylinder
3/8" x 90 Degree Street Elbow - Steel
3/8" Male - Female Swivel Adapter c/w 1/16" orfice
3/8" x 90 Degree Swivel Street Elbow
Cylinder Pin - 1-1/4" Diameter x 4-3/4" Long
1/2" x 198" Hose w/1/2" Ends
1/2" x 172" Hose w/1/2" Ends
3/8" x 3/8" Hose - one 3/8" end and one 1/2" end
3/8" x 279" Hose - one 3/8" end and one 1/2" end
1/2" x 90 Degree Street Elbow - Steel
Spacer Washer - 1-9/32" I.D. x 2" O.D.
Clamp - 2 Hole - for 3/8" Hose
1/2" x 1" N.C. Hex Bolt
5/16" x 1-3/4" Cotter Pin
Depth Control Collar - 1" Long
Depth Control Collar - 1-1/2" Long
Depth Control Collar - 1-3/4" Long
Depth Control Collar - 4-1/4" Long
8-1/2" Depth Control Package - all of the above stop collars 

1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
8
1
1
1
1
1
1



Page 46

FRONT GANG BEAMS - MODEL 4290 - 4300 REAR GANG BEAMS - MODEL 4290 - 4300

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

1 DBS4-
105

DBS4-
112

DBS4-
112

DBS4-
120

DBS4-
120

DBS4-
136

DBS4-
144

DBS4-
105

DBS4-
112

DBS4-
116

DBS4-
126

DBS4-
136

DBS4-
144

DBS-105
DBS-112
DBS-116
DBS-126
DBS-136
DBS-144

DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-120
DBS-136
DBS-144

DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-120
DBS-136

8" Spacing Model - 4290 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 46 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 50 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 54 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 58 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 62 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 66 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 70 blade disc

9" Spacing Model - 4290 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
116" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc
126" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 54 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 58 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 62 blade disc

9" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
116" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc
126" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 54 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 58 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 62 blade disc

10-1/2" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 38 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 54 blade disc

12" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 34 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 38 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2 DBS4-105
DBS4-112
DBS4-120
DBS4-128
DBS4-136
DBS4-144
DBS4-152

DBS4-105
DBS4-112
DBS4-116
DBS4-126
DBS4-136
DBS4-144

DBS-105
DBS-112
DBS-116
DBS-126
DBS-136
DBS-144

DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-120
DBS-136
DBS-144

DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-112
DBS-120
DBS-136

8" Spacing Model - 4290 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 46 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 50 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 54 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 58 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 62 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 66 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 70 blade disc

9" Spacing Model - 4290 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 42 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 46 blade disc
116" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 50 blade disc
126" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 54 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 58 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 62 blade disc

9" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

105" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
116" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc
126" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 54 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 58 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 62 blade disc

10-1/2" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 38 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc
144" Gang Beam - 4" x 4" - 54 blade disc

12" Spacing Model - 4300 Disc Only

112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 34 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 38 blade disc
112" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 42 blade disc
120" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 46 blade disc
136" Gang Beam - 6" x 4" - 50 blade disc

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2

If disc is equipped with stabilizer beams.  Order front gang beam 6" longer than length listed.  This applies only to models with asterisk beside gang beam number.



Page 47

GANG BEAMS - MODELS 4290 - 4300
REF. NO PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REQ’D

5

6
7
8
9
10
11

DG163

DGA5348
DG

DGA8634

Gang Beam Clamp Plate - Model 4290 Only
Gang Beam Clamp Plate - Model 4300 Only
Front Gang Beam Shim - Model 4300 Only  - used to prevent front gangs from ridging - Not Supplied as standard equipment
1-1/4" x 7-1/2" N.C. Hex Bolt
1-1/4" N.C. Hex Nut - All Models
Wrench for 1-1/4" Hex Bolts - All Models
Handle Extension - for wrench
Front Gang Beam Shim - Model 4290 Only  - used to prevent front gangs from ridging - Not Supplied as standard equipment

16
16
*
16
16
2
1
*



Page 48

DISC GANG - MODEL 4290 DISC GANG - MODEL 4290 

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY 
REQ’D

REF.
NO.

PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

1

2

3

4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11

12

13

14

15

DG64
DG60
DG68
DG76
DG137

DG61
DG138

DG84
DG133
DG134

DG82
DG89
DG88
DG78

DGA108
DGA97

DGA102
DGA113

DGA98

DG95
DG38

DGB5334
DGB5335

DGA6089
DGA6090
DGA10280
DGA10281

DGA86
DGA87
DGA88
DGA89
DGA90
DGA70
DGA92
DGA93
DGA94
DGA95

22" x 6mm (.236) plain disc blade
22" x 7mm (.275) plain disc blade
24" x 6mm (.236) plain disc blade
24" x 7mm (.275) plain disc blade
24" x 8mm (5/16) plain disc blade

22" x 7mm (.275) notched disc blade
24" x 8mm (5/16) notched disc blade

16" x 4mm (.157) plain outrigger blade
18" x 5mm (.197) plain outrigger blade
20" x 5mm (.197) plain outrigger blade

2" N.C. heavy hex slotted nut
1/4" x 2" I.D. shim washer
1/2" x 2" I.D. shim washer
5" O.D. x 2" I.D. x 5/8" head washer
8" Spacing Short Half Spool - 2-3/8" long
9" Spacing Short Half Spool - 3-1/4" long w/5" washer

8" and 9" Spacing Long Half Spool - 4-7/16" long
8" Spacing Full Spool - 8" long

9" Spacing Full Spool w/5" end washers  - 9" long
211 Series Bearing Housing Only
EZ410N Series Bearing Housing Only
211 Series Greaseable Bearing
EZ410N Series Greaseable Bearing
211 Housing c/w bearing and grease fitting
EZ410N Housing c/w bearing and grease fitting 

Front L.H., Rear R.H. straight bearing hanger - 211 series bearing
Front R.H., Rear L.H. straight bearing hanger - 211 series bearing
Front L.H., Rear R.H. straight bearing hanger - 410 series bearing
Front R.H., Rear L.H. straight bearing hanger - 410 series bearing

Gang Bolt for 8" Spacing
6 blade - 46" long
7 blade - 54-1/2" long
8 blade - 62-3/4" long
9 blade - 71" long
10 blade - 79-1/2" long
11 blade - 88-1/4" long
12 blade - 96" long
13 blade - 104-1/4" long
14 blade - 112-1/2" long
15 blade - 121" long

*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31

32

33
34
35

36

37

DGA66
DGA67
DGA68
DGA69
DGA70
DGA71
DGA72
DGA73
DGA74

DGA35
DG6080

10GN1

DG10290
DG8150

DGA8612

DGA10295
DG5342
DG5343
DG5324

DG236
DG237

DGA5370

Gang Bolt for 9" Spacing
6 blade - 50-3/4" long
7 blade - 60-1/2" long
8 blade - 69-3/4" long
9 blade - 78-3/4" long
10 blade - 88-1/4" long
11 blade - 97-1/2" long
12 blade - 106-3/4" long
13 blade - 115-3/4" long
14 blade - 125" long

Socket Wrench
5/8" x 4" x 5-7/16" long U-bolt - rigid hanger

1/4" x 28" Grease fitting
7/16" x 3" lock pin

1/2" x 2-1/4" N.C. Hex Bolt - 211 series bearings
5/8" x 2-1/4" N.C. Hex Bolt - 410 series bearings

1/2" N.C. Hex Nut - for 211 series bearing 
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut - for 410 series bearing

5/8" N.C. Hex Nut

1/2" Lockwasher - for 211 series bearing
5/8" Lockwasher - for 410 series bearing

5/8" Lockwasher

3/4" x 4" x 7" long U-bolt - stone flex hanger
1-1/4" x 2" Spring Shank - stone flex hanger

Scraper Bar Support Bracket - standard stone flex hanger
Scraper Bar Support Bracket - 2" offset stone flex hanger - front R.H. and rear L.H.   
Scraper Bar Support Bracket - 2" offset stone flex hanger - front L.H. and rear R.H.

Backing Plate for 3/4" U-bolt - stone flex hanger
L.H. Mounting Bracket for 211 series - stone flex hanger
R.H. Mounting Bracket for 211 series - stone flex hanger
Mounting Plate for 214 series bearing - stone flex hanger

2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger - front R.H. and rear L.H.
2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger - front L.H. and rear R.H.
2" Offset Mounting Bracket for EZ410N series bearing

3/4" Lockwasher
3/4" N.C. Hex Nut
3/4" x 3-1/2" N.C. Hex bolt

211 Gang Bearing Shield
214 Gang Bearing Shield

5" O.D. x 2" I.D. washer - weld-on

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

1
*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*

*

* as required



Page 49

DISC GANG - MODEL 4300 DISC GANG - MODEL 4300 ONLY
REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY 
REQ’D

REF.
NO.

PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

1

2

3

4
5
6
7
8

9

10

11

12
13

14

15

DG60
DG76
DG137
DG74

DG61
DG138
DG75
DG158

DG133
DG134
DG64

DG82
DG89
DG88
DG78

DGA106
DGA110

DGA102
DGA103
DGA104
DGA105
DGA100
DGA101
DGA111

DG95
DG38

DGB5334
DGB5335

DGA5315
DGA5317
DGA5318
DGA5319

DGA66
DGA67
DGA68
DGA69
DGA70
DGA71
DGA72
DGA73
DGA74

DGA79
DGA80
DGA81
DGA82
DGA83
DGA84

22" x 7mm (.275) plain disc blade
24" x 7mm (.275) plain disc blade
24" x 8mm (5/16) plain disc blade
26" x 8mm (5/16) plain disc blade

26" x 8mm (5/16) cone disc blade - rigid hanger

22" x 7mm (.275) notched disc blade
24" x 8mm (.275) notched disc blade
26" x 8mm (5/16) notched disc blade
26" x 8mm (5/16) cone disc blade - rigid hanger

18" x 5mm (.197) plain outrigger blade
20" x 5mm (.197) plain outrigger blade
22" x 6mm (.236) plain outrigger blade

2" N.C. heavy hex slotted nut
1/4" x 2" I.D. shim washer
1/2" x 2" I.D. shim washer
5" O.D. x 2" I.D. x 5/8" head washer
9-1/2" Spacing Short Half Spool - 3-1/4" long w/6" washer - convex side
12" Spacing Short Half Spool - 4-3/4" long w/5" washer - convex side

8" and 9" Spacing Long Half Spool - 4-7/16" long - concave side
9" Spacing Long Half Spool - 4-3/16" long - concave side
10-1/2" Spacing Long Half Spool - 5-15/16" long - concave side
10-1/2" and 12"  Spacing Long Half Spool - 5-11/16" long - concave side
9" Spacing Full Spool - 6" diameter one end 
10-1/2" Spacing Full Spool - 6" diameter both ends 
12" Spacing Full Spool - 6" diameter both ends 

211 Series Bearing Housing Only
EZ410N Series Bearing Housing Only
211 Series Greaseable Bearing
EZ410N Series Greaseable Bearing
211 Housing c/w bearing and grease fitting
EZ410N Housing c/w bearing and grease fitting 

Front L.H., Rear R.H. straight bearing hanger - 211 series bearing
Front R.H., Rear L.H. straight bearing hanger - 211 series bearing
Front L.H., Rear R.H. straight bearing hanger - EZ410N series bearing
Front R.H., Rear L.H. straight bearing hanger - EZ410N series bearing

Gang Bolt for 9" Spacing 
6 blade - 52" long
7 blade - 61-3/4" long
8 blade - 71" long
9 blade - 80" long
10 blade - 89-1/2" long
11 blade - 98-3/4" long
12 blade - 108" long
13 blade - 117-1/2" long
14 blade - 126-1/2" long

Gang Bolt for 10-1/2" Spacing - includes washer
9 blade - 92" long
10 blade - 103" long
11 blade - 113-3/4" long
12 blade - 124-3/4" long
13 blade - 135-1/2" long
14 blade - 146-1/2" long

*
*
*
*

*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31

32

  

  

  
33
34
35

36

37

DGA115
DGA69
DGA79
DGA118
DGA119
DGA120
DGA121
DGA122
DGA123

DGA35
DG5314

10GN1

DGA5320
DGA5321
DGA5322
DGA5323

DG5325 
DG5313

DGA5328

DGA5333 
DGA5336
DGA5337

DG237

DGA5370

Gang Bolt for 12" Spacing - includes washer
6 blade - 67-3/4" long
7 blade - 80" long
8 blade - 92" long
9 blade - 104-3/4" long
10 blade - 117" long
11 blade - 129" long
12 blade - 141-3/4" long
13 blade - 153-3/4" long
14 blade - 166-1/4" long

Socket Wrench
7/8" x 7" C.C. x 6-3/8" long U-bolt - standard hanger

1/4" x 28" Grease fitting
7/16" x 3" lock pin

1/2" x 2" N.C. Hex Bolt - 211 series bearings
5/8" x 2-1/4" N.C. Hex Bolt - EZ410N series bearings

1/2" N.C. Hex Nut - for 211 series bearing 
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut - for EZ410N series bearing
7/8" N.C. Hex Nut

1/2" Lockwasher - for 211 series bearing
5/8" Lockwasher - for EZ410N series bearing
7/8" Lockwasher

Front R.H., Rear L.H. 2" offset bearing hanger - 211 series bearing - 7/8" x 6" U-bolt
Front L.H., Rear R.H. 2" offset bearing hanger - 211 series bearing - 7/8" x 6" U-bolt
Front R.H., Rear L.H. 2" offset bearing hanger - EZ410N series bearing - 7/8" x 6" U-bolt
Front L.H., Rear R.H. 2" offset bearing hanger - EZ410N series bearing - 7/8" x 6" U-bolt

7/8" U-bolt x 7" C.C. x 7-5/8" long - stone flex hanger
Spring Shank - 1-1/4" x 2-1/2" - stone flex hanger
Backing Plate  - stone flex hanger

Scraper Bar Support Bracket - standard stone flex hanger - 10-1/2" and 12" spacing
Scraper Bar Support Bracket - 2" offset stone flex hanger - front L.H. and rear R.H.   
Scraper Bar Support Bracket - 2" offset stone flex hanger - front R.H. and rear L.H.

L.H. Mounting Bracket for 211 series - stone flex hanger
R.H. Mounting Bracket for 211 series - stone flex hanger
1-1/2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger - L.H.
1-1/2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger - R.H.

2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger -L.H.
2" Offset Mounting Bracket for 211 series stone flex hanger -R.H.

1-1/2" Offset Mounting Bracket for EZ410N series bearing
2" Offset Mounting Bracket for EZ410N series bearing

1/2" x 2-1/4" N.C. Hex bolt - 211 series bearing
5/8" x 2-1/4" N.C. Hex bolt - EZ410N series bearing

3/4" Lockwasher
3/4" N.C. Hex Nut
3/4" x 3-1/2" N.C. Hex bolt

211 Gang Bearing Shield
214 Gang Bearing Shield

5" O.D. x 2" I.D. weld-on washer - supplied not welded to gang bolt

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*

*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*
*

*
*

*

* as required



Page 50

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY - MODEL 4290 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY - MODEL 4300 

REF.
NO.

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY 
REQ’D

REF.
NO.

PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY
REQ’D

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

8
9

DG5300
DG5301

DS45
DS52
DS64
DS60
DS73
DS82
DS78
DS92
DS88

DS110
DS107
DS115
DS129
DS41
DS36
DS52
DS58
DS82

DS105
DS127

DS149
DS32

DS45
DS66

Scraper - Front L.H. & Rear R.H. - used with 5/8" x 6" hanger
Scraper - Front R.H. & Rear L.H. - used with 5/8" x 6" hanger

Scraper Bars for 8" Spacing

6 Blade - 49"
7 Blade - 57-1/2"
8 Blade - 65-1/2"
9 Blade - 73-1/2"
10 Blade - 82"
11 Blade - 90"
12 Blade - 99"
13 Blade - 107"
14 Blade - 115-1/2"
15 Blade - 123"

Scraper Bars for 9" Spacing

6 Blade - 55"
7 Blade - 64"
8 Blade - 73-1/2"
9 Blade - 82"
10 Blade - 92"
11 Blade - 101-1/2"
12 Blade - 110"
13 Blade - 120"
14 Blade - 129-1/2"

1/2" x 2-9/16" long U-bolt
5/8" x 2-11/16" long U-bolt

1/2" N.C. Hex Nut
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut

1/2" Lockwasher
5/8" Lockwasher

*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*

1

2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9
10

DG5300
DG5301
DG5304
DG5305

DS45
DS52
DS64
DS60
DS73
DS82
DS78
DS92
DS88

DS110
DS107
DS115
DS129
DS41
DS36

DS52
DS58
DS82

DS105
DS127

DS149
DS32

DS45
DS66

Scraper - Front L.H. & Rear R.H. - used with 5/8" x 6" hanger
Scraper - Front R.H. & Rear L.H. - used with 5/8" x 6" hanger
Scraper - Front L.H. & Rear R.H. - for cone blades only
Scraper - Front R.H. & Rear L.H. - for cone blades only

Scraper Bars for 9" Spacing

6 Blade -
7 Blade -
8 Blade -
9 Blade -
10 Blade -
11 Blade -
12 Blade -
13 Blade -
14 Blade -

Scraper Bars for 10-1/2" Spacing

9 Blade -
10 Blade -
11 Blade -
12 Blade -
13 Blade -
14 Blade -

Scraper Bars for 12" Spacing

6 Blade -
7 Blade -
8 Blade -
9 Blade -
10 Blade -
11 Blade -
12 Blade -

1/2" x 2-9/16" long U-bolt
5/8" x 2-11/16" long U-bolt

1/2" N.C. Hex Nut
5/8" N.C. Hex Nut

1/2" Lockwasher
5/8" Lockwasher

*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*
*
*
*
*
*

*
*

*
*

*
*




